

<u>12TH ANNUAL SUPER CHEF SHOWDOWN</u>

Deadline for Sponsorship 02.23.24

Hope House's primary fundraiser each year is our Super Chef Showdown on March 9, 2024 at First United Methodist Church in Blairsville.

Area leaders and volunteers become "chefs" for the day and prepare one dish of their choosing. The community pays one admission fee to come and taste samples of all the chefs. Dishes are voted on for presentation, best tasting and top dollar. Live music entertains the crowd as they visit and taste. Door prizes are given out every half hour. Awards are given at the end of the day to the winners.



Sponsors are recognized at the event and mentioned throughout the year during our events, newsletters, websites and stage recognition. Not to mention all the praise and thank yous, you can stand!

Unlimited Sponsors \$250

All of the above in addition to recognition in larger print, plus SILVER level framed signage to let the community know that you are rooting and supporting our community. **Unlimited Sponsors \$500**

All of the above, in addition to: recognition in even larger print, 4 tickets to the Chef Showdown Event, Hope House logo for your business website, GOLD level outdoor signage. First chance to sponsor this position annually. Limited to 10 Sponsors \$1000

Chef Showdown Only ONE sponsor can have this Title! You will be the ROCKSTAR of the Showdown. You will get premium signage, largest of printed recognition at our events, in newsletters, on website, and stage; HOST level outdoor signage, 4 tickets to the Chef Showdown Event, VIP reserved table for 8 with signage and special table covering, Hope House logo for your business website. First opportunity to sponsor this position annually. LIMITED to 1 sponsor ONLY! \$2500



a non-profit 501(c)(3) charitable organization

(Please print) Your Name	
Company	
Address	
City/State/Zip	
Phone Fax Fax	
Email	S
How would you like your company name to appear in recognition materials?	po
Please send a High Resolution logo to: uchopehousedirector@gmail.com	ons
Sponsorship Level	V
Check Enclosed for \$	ř
Signature	Т
Please make checks payable to HOPE HOUSE, a non-profit 501(c)(3) charitable organization Sponsorship Deadline 02.23.24	0
RETURN COMPLETED FORM & PAYMENT TO: HOPE HOUSE	rn
215 Blue Ridge Street, Suite E Blairsville, GA 30512	
Contributions are tax deductible to the extent allowed by the IRS. For more information, please contact Lori Burks @ 706.781.4066 Pam Alexander @ 239-470-1053	

Thank you for your support!